## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST) TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI

## ORDER

Following committee of West District. Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is hereby instituted as under with immediate effect :-

Trainit by mir t	Name of the Officer	Derignated as	Concerned Branck
	Mis. Harbeen Singh, ASJ (POCSO)-01 Sh. Fahad Uddin, CCJ-earn-ARC Ms. Disha Singh, CJ-02	Chairperson Member Member-cum- Coordinator	Library Branch

Further the correspondence with the High Court of Delhi, New Delhi will be are only through the undersigned.



PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI 18-1-1897-Committee/Gaz./PDJ West/2023 Dated, Delhi the 13-11-1-23

- 1. The Registrar General, Honfold High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi The Principal District & Sessions Judge, all district, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. All the Judicial Officers of West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- All the Branch Incharge/DDO of West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- . The Branch Incharge, Judicial Branch, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 7. The PS to the undersigned
- a. The Reader to the undersigned
- 8. O/o CMM, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- D. Scanning Room No.282, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 12. For uploading on centralized website through LAYERS.

J. 2. 11---PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

WEST DISTRICT, THC, DELHI

meem + - (ur

3. ,

\*